function that assists CIRO in monitoring for
anomalous trading activity.

CIRO Bulletin 25-0017 - Rules Bulletin - Implementation Bulletin - Integrated Fee Model

23

Summary of Comment CIRO Response

Whether the reduced per trade fee associated with
a removal of the QMM discount would be
significant would depend on the individual firm
and associated trading activity. From a fairness
perspective, CIRO's view is that Dealer Members
should not pay a higher per trade fee (regardless
of the significance) to compensate QMMs for a
regulatory role that is not being performed.

CIRO Bulletin 25-0017 - Rules Bulletin - Implementation Bulletin - Integrated Fee Model

24

Appendix 1. Summary Tables of Fee Analysis

Estimated Fee Allocation post-transition period

($ in 000’s)

# of
Members

Current Interim Fee
Model

Proposed Fee Model Declining Revenue
Rate Tier Structure

$ % $ % $ %
ID 168 58,990 61% 67,923 71% 66,705 69%
MFD 85 37,235 39% 28,302 29% 29,520 31%
Total 253 96,225 100% 96,225 100% 96,225 100%

# of
Members

Current Interim Fee
Model

Proposed Fee Model Declining rate Revenue
Fee Tier

$ % $ % $ %
Small 128 1,693 2% 2,815 3% 2,946 3%
Medium 101 20,457 21% 21,291 22% 24,247 25%
Large 24 74,075 77% 72,119 75% 69,032 72%
Total 253 96,225 100% 96,225 100% 96,225 100%

# of
Members

Current Interim Fee
Model

Proposed Fee Model Declining rate Revenue
Fee Tier

$ % $ % $ %
Single Platform 198 17,056 18% 18,094 19% 20,258 21%
Dual-
Platform/Affiliated

55 79,169 82% 78,131 81% 75,967 79%

Total 253 96,225 100% 96,225 100% 96,225 100%

CIRO Bulletin 25-0017 - Rules Bulletin - Implementation Bulletin - Integrated Fee Model

25

	Comments Received in Response to Rules Bulletin 24-0154 – Request for Comments – re: Publication of Proposed Integrated Fee Model
	Appendix 1. Summary Tables of Fee Analysis